
Government of West Bengal 
Office of the Chief engineer (South), ChiefEngineer (D&R), & 

Director of Personnel & Ex-Officio Chief Engineer, 
Irrigation & Waterways Directorate, Jalasampad Bhavan ( 4th Floor), 

Bidhannagar, Kolkata - 700 091. 

CORRIGENDUM 

Dated Kolkata, the 26th June, 2018. 

Please read 'Name of Employee' as 'Fatik Chandra Das' instead of 'Fatik Chandra 
Mandal' as mentioned against SL No. 6 of the Order dated 25-06-2018, circulated, vide this 
office Memo No.3359-CIE-2T-01/2018 dated 25-06-2018. 

Memo No. 3373 -CIE-ZT-01/2018 

Sd/- 
Director of Personnel & Ex-Officio Chief Engineer 

I&W Directorate, Govt. Of West Bengal. 

Dated: 26-06-2018 

Copy submitted for favour of kind information to the Secretary to the Govt. of West 
Bengal, I & W. Department, Jalasampad Bhawan, Salt Lake City, Kolkata-700 091. 

Sd/- 
Director of Personnel & Ex-Officio Chief Engineer 

I&W Directorate, Govt. Of West Bengal. 

Memo No. 3373/1(6) -CIE-ZT-01/2018 Dated: 26-06-2018 

~brwarded for information and necessary action to : 

/The Chief Engineer, Teesta Barrage Project, I & W. Directorate, Teesta Sech Bhawan, 2nd 
Mile, Sevoke Road, Siliguri, Dist. Darjeeling- 734 001 

2. The Chief Engineer (North), I & W. Directorate, Green Park Irrigation Campus, P.O. 
Mokdumpur, Dist. Malda-732 103. 

3. The Superintending Engineer, Teesta Canal Circle, I & W. Directorate, P.O. Karnajhora, 
Raigunj, Dist. North Dinajpur-733 130. 

4. The Superintending Engineer, North Irrigation Circle-I, Green Park Irrigation Campus, 
P.O. Mokdumpur, Dist. Malda-732 103. 

5. The Executive Engineer, Teesta Canal Head Quarters Division, I & W. Directorate, 
Karnajhora, Raigunj, Dist. North Dinajpur-733 130. 

6. The Executive Engineer, North Dinajpur Irrigation Division, P.O. Raigunj Dist. North 
Dianjpur-733 130. 

1, t 

Director of Personnel & x-Officio Chief Engineer 
I&W Directorate, Govt. Of West Bengal. 


